
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

 

 

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE  

ATTORNEY GENERAL RE:  

RIGHTS OF ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS 

REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE 

 

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE  

ATTORNEY GENERAL RE:  

RIGHTS OF ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS 

REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE 

(FIS) 

 

 

 

Case Nos.  

SC15-2160 & SC16-12 

(Consol.)      

  

 

  

 

PETITIONER’S MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL 

Petitioner, the Attorney General of Florida, moves for the entry of an 

order 1) permitting the withdrawal of attorney Allen Winsor as counsel for 

Petitioner in this proceeding, and 2) substituting Rachel Nordby as counsel for 

Petitioner in this proceeding. Mr. Winsor will be leaving the Office of the 

Attorney General within the week, and the requested withdrawal and 

substitution will leave Petitioner with another attorney of record to continue in 

this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

PAMELA JO BONDI 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 

/s/ Rachel Nordby   

ALLEN WINSOR (FBN 16295) 

Solicitor General 

RACHEL NORDBY (FBN 056606) 
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Deputy Solicitor General 

Office of the Attorney General 

The Capitol - PL-01 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 

rachel.nordby@myfloridalegal.com 

(850) 414-3300 

(850) 410-2672 (fax) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 

furnished by electronic service through the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal on 

March 2, 2016 to the following counsel: 

Raoul G. Cantero 

Neal McAliley 

Quinshawna Landon 

White & Case LLP 

Southeast Financial Center 

200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 4900 

Miami, FL 33131-2352 

(305) 371-2700 

(305) 358-5744 (fax) 

raoul.cantero@whitecase.com 

nmcaliley@whitecase.com 

ldominguez@whitecase.com 

quin.landon@whitecase.com 

 

Bradley Marshall 

David Guest 

Earthjustice 

111 S. MLK Jr. Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1451 

(850) 681-0031 

bmarshall@earthjustice.org 

dguest@earthjustice.org 

 

 

Robert L. Nabors 

William C. Garner 

Carly J. Schrader 

Nabors, Giblin &  

     Nickerson, PA 

1500 Mahan Drive, Ste. 200 

Tallahassee, FL 32308 

(850) 224-4070 

(850) 224-4073 (fax) 

rnabors@ngn-tally.com 

cschrader@ngn-tally.com 

bgarner@ngn-tally.com 

 

D. Bruce May, Jr. 

Tiffany A. Roddenberry 

Holland & Knight, LLP 

P.O. Drawer 810 

Tallahassee, FL 32302 

(850) 224-7000 

bruce.may@hklaw.com 

tiffany.roddenberry@hklaw.com 

 

 

 



William B. Willingham 

Michelle L. Hershel 

2916 Apalachee Parkway 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

(850) 877-6166 

fecabill@embarqmail.com 

mhershel@feca.com 

 

Daniel Nordby 

Shutts & Bowen LLP 

215 S. Monroe St. 

Ste. 804 

Tallahassee, FL 32301-0600 

(850) 521-0600 

dnordby@shutts.com 

 

Warren L. Rhea 

Florida Energy Freedom, Inc. 

10104 Southwest 17th Place 

Gainesville, FL 32601 

(352) 231-2579 

warren.rhea@floridaenergyfreedo

m.org 

 

Ennis Leon Jacobs, Jr. 

Law Office of Ennis Leon  

    Jacobs, Jr. 

P.O. Box 1101 

Tallahassee, FL 32302-1101 

(850) 22-1246 

jacobslaw@gmail.com 

 

Major B. Harding 

James D. Beasley 

Ausley McMullen 

123 S. Calhoun St. 

Tallahassee, FL 3301 

(850) 224-9115 

mharding@ausley.com 

jbeasley@ausley.com  

Kenneth B. Bell 

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, PA 

215 S. Monroe St., Ste. 601 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

(850) 521-1980 

kbell@gunster.com 

 

Alvin Davis 

Squire Patton Boggs, LLP 

200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 4100 

Miami, FL 33131-2362 

(305) 577-2835 

alvin.davis@squirepb.com 

 

John Burnett 

Duke Energy Florida 

P.O. Box 14042 

St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042 

(727) 820-5184 

john.burnett@duke-energy.com 

 

Jeffrey A. Stone 

Terrie L. Didier 

Beggs & Lane, RLLP 

501 Commendencia St. (32502) 

P.O. Box 12950 

Pensacola, FL 32591 

(850) 432-2451 

jas@beggslane.com 

md@beggslane.com 

tld@beggslane.com 

aeh@beggslane.com 

 

Barry Richard 

Greenburg Traurig, PA 

101 E. College Ave. 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

(850) 222-6891 

richardb@gtlaw.com 



I further certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 

furnished by U.S. mail this 2nd day of March, 2016, to the following: 

  

Financial Impact Estimating Conference     

ATTN:  Amy Baker, Coordinator 

Office of Economic and Demographic Research      

111 W. Madison St., Ste. 574 

Tallahassee, Florida  32399-6588 

 

 

 I further certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 

furnished via interoffice mail delivery this 2nd day of March, 2016, to the 

following: 

Mr. Ken Detzner, Secretary of State 

ATTN:  Adam S. Tanenbaum, General Counsel 

 

The Honorable Rick Scott Governor, State of Florida 

ATTN:  Tim Cerio, General Counsel 

 

The Honorable Andy Gardiner, President, Florida Senate 

ATTN: George T. Levesque, General Counsel     

 

The Honorable Steve Crisafulli, Speaker, Florida House of Representatives 

ATTN:  Matthew Carson, General Counsel 

 

/s/ Rachel Nordby   

 Rachel Nordby 


